



## KINGDOM CULTURE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

# 2026 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

### ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE

A \$50 non-refundable application fee is required when the Application for Enrolment is lodged. For Sibling application the Application Fee is \$25 for the subsequent children.

### ENROLMENT ACCEPTANCE FEE

Upon accepting an enrolment offer, a non-refundable deposit of \$500.00 **per student to secure the placement is required**. The deposit amount will be carried forward to 1st Term Fee in the year of enrolment. This deposit is forfeited and non-refundable, if after acceptance, the enrolment does not proceed.

### BOND

A \$1,000.00 bond per child is payable before commencement. This is not payment of fees and refundable upon exit, provided: all fees/debts are paid in full, all school properties are returned (including library books & textbooks), and one full-term written notice upon withdrawal.

### ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES K-12

School fees for Years K to 12 are based on the eldest child attending the School. Families with more than one student attending the School are entitled to discounted sibling rates for their younger children (sibling discounts).

### PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

School fees will be invoiced annually in January. Fees should either be paid in full by 15 February or a payment plan is required. We offer 10-monthly payment plans from February to November, due on the 7th of each month. The non-payment of fees by the required date may incur additional charges. If you choose payment plans, please email the Office on: [accounts@kccs.nsw.edu.au](mailto:accounts@kccs.nsw.edu.au) to get the form. Payment plans should be completed by 7th November of the school year. (Note: Year 12 fees instalments must be paid by 7th August).

Annual School Fee	1st Child (Eldest)	2nd Child	3rd Child	4th Child
Kindergarten	\$5,940.00	\$4,570.00	\$3,220.00	FREE
Years 1-2	\$5,990.00	\$4,610.00	\$3,250.00	FREE
Years 3-4	\$6,020.00	\$4,640.00	\$3,270.00	FREE
Years 5-6	\$6,450.00	\$5,070.00	\$3,710.00	\$600.00
Year 7	\$7,880.00	\$6,160.00	\$4,440.00	\$800.00
Year 8	\$8,470.00	\$6,610.00	\$4,750.00	\$800.00
Year 9	\$8,640.00	\$6,740.00	\$4,830.00	\$800.00
Year 10	\$8,810.00	\$6,860.00	\$4,920.00	\$800.00
Year 11	\$8,880.00	\$6,920.00	\$4,960.00	\$800.00
Year 12 (3 terms only)	\$8,970.00	\$6,980.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00

Please note:

- \* Students on particular visas may incur a **higher fee** because they are **not eligible** for government funding
- \* Please note that Year 12 fees are charged over three terms, i.e. Term One to Term Three
- \* **Fourth child** payment must be made at the beginning of **Term 1**.

**INCLUDED** in school fees are access to online subscriptions, student workbooks, access to technology, excursions, physical education, school camps, student accident and injury insurance.

**EXCLUDED** from the school fees are **Secondary textbooks**, uniforms, stationery requirements, Year 6 and Year 12 Graduation Dinner, enrolment in EVET courses, repair or replacement of damaged, lost or stolen books or technology, extra-curricular activities and service learning activities. This list is not intended to be exhaustive. Families will be notified of any additional costs and these will be invoiced separately to school fees and must be paid within 14 days.

#### **UNIFORMS**

All uniform items except shoes & socks can be purchased from LOWES Rockdale. School bags, pencil cases, and library bags can be purchased directly from the KCCS Office.

#### **WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS**

A full term's written notification to the Principal is required prior to the withdrawal of a student from the school. Where insufficient notification is given a further charge of one quarter of the annual school fees will be incurred. Parents are reminded that this also applies to students withdrawing at the end of the year and written notice must be provided by the **end of Term 3. In the case of Year 6 students, two terms notice is required.**

#### **PAYMENT METHODS**

- **Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)** through online banking. Reference: Child's Full Name
- **Cash/Cheque payments.** Must be done in the school office during office hours.
- **Direct Debit payments.** You may arrange a scheduled periodic payment plan with your bank (see below).

#### **BUILDING AND BURSARY FUNDS**

Gifts to the New Building construction are voluntary and are used for the acquisition or construction of buildings for the benefit of the school community. You are also welcome to give to the Bursary Fund to help families who are experiencing financial hardship, to allow their children to remain at Kingdom Culture Christian School. These gifts are not tax deductible.

#### **FINANCIAL HARDSHIP**

Families facing temporary financial hardship should promptly contact the Business Manager to discuss an alternate payment plan, as the commitment to paying school fees is a vital financial responsibility.

#### **STUDENTS ON A VISA**

Students on a Visa must provide the School with the Visa Subclass evidence. The school is not registered to accept all visa subclasses, therefore enquiries must be made to the Enrolment Officer regarding eligibility prior to enrolment.

#### **GENERAL ENQUIRIES**

For general enquiries regarding school fees please contact our office on  
P: (02) 9567 8133      E: [accounts@kccs.nsw.edu.au](mailto:accounts@kccs.nsw.edu.au)